01	-29-2001 Form PTO-15
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Of
10	D1597661
	PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 130
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	1.17.01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dibra S.p.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Bracco Imaging S.p.A.
( <sup>O</sup> )	1     Internal Address:       Street Address:     Via E. Folli, 50
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached 10 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Milano
Assignment 🗌 Merger	State/Country: Italy
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: <u>20134</u>
Execution Date: January 12, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) (2)	(1)6,162,947 (2)
(3)	(3)
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc	numbers attached     Yes     No       ce     6. Total number of applications & patents involved:     1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 222	201 14-1140.
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	bing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	January 17, 2001
Arthur R. Crawford	Signature Date
f Darcon Signing	
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages inc	cluding <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
-	
26/2001 DBYRNE 00000163 6162947	
40.00 OP	
4	#490922 v1 - 1303-64.cvr a
	PATENT
	REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0776

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **DIBRA S.p.A.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Piazza Velasca 5, Milano, Italy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent Serial No. **349,449** filed on **8 July 1999**, entitled **"Process for the preparation of 4-carboxy-5,8,11-tris(carboxymethyl)-phenyl-2-oxa-5,8,11-triazatridecan"** (hereinafter said application); and

Whereas, **BRACCO IMAGING S.p.A.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Via E. Folli, 50, MILANO, Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said application and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this <u>12th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2001

DIBRA S.p.A.

× Adf Dowele Aiolfi. Director

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0777

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001**